HONE No. 601 - TRAST DEED (And proper Pastricted).		COTYPIENT 1996 STEVENS-HOSS LAW PUR	SUSPRIE CO., PONTLANC, OR SPERM
59582 %	¥ 10 A9:27	vol. <i>M§8</i> Page	19721 €
TRUST DEED		STATE OF OREGON, County of	
NO AND	gara a chará sá chaist is a Tarail a chará sa charáir		he within instrument
Richard McIntyre, Karen Greene, Crystal Wood, LLC et al	encial entra la com	was received for reco	
P.O. Box 649, Ft. Klamath, OR 97626		of	, 19, at
Grant or's Name and Address		book/reel/volume No.	
Edward T. Harrison, Trustee of	SPACE RESERVED		c as fee/file/instru-
Mary Gary Harrison Trust	RECORDER'S USE	ment/microfilm/recep	
1225 Crater Lake Ave, Medford, OR Beneficary's Name and Address 975,04		Record of	
New recording, return to (Nonie, Address, 256):			d and seal of County
Michael P. Rudd		affixed.	
411 Pine Street	aliferațion proper jeden		
Klamath Falls, OF 97601		NAME	THE TOTAL
- 4	van een je filoloop stage	Ву	, Depuisy.
A STATE OF THE STA			
THIS TRUST DEED, made this	day of	May	., 1998 , between
Crystal Wood LLC, Richard McInt	yre, Karen G	reene and Dennis	Burger
Non-sed 1714   1			, as Grantor,
Eduard T Harrison Tr Myste			, as Trustee, and
of Talv R 1004	e or the Mar	y Gary Harrison r	rust
1010019			, as Beneficiary,
THIS TRUST DEED, made this Crystal Wood LLC, Richard McInt AmeriTitle Edward T. Harrison, Jr., Truste of July 8, 1994	VITNESSETH:	불만환상병 작년 대는 그는 생활	
Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, hells a Klamath County, Oregon, de	OO CONVINS TO ITHEFA	in trust, with power of s	ale, the property in
County, Cregon, de	scribea ns:		
See Attached Exhi	bit "A"	경험 (취임 기업	
	lesares declaration of a	et de la companya de	
* This Trust Deed is given as add	itional secur	rity to ensure rep	payment of
\$75,000.00 loaned as a future a	dvance upon	that certain Trus	t Deed
recorded in Klamath County deed	records Volu	ime M-94, Page 28	110, microfil
records for Klamath County, Ore together with all and singular the tenements, herodituments or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits to	gon, dated Se and appurtenances and hereof and all fixtures n	eptember 6, 1994. all other rights thereunto belong	ging or in anywise now
the property.			FORMINGEROIT PASTIL

Seventy-Five Thousand and no/100 (\$75,000.00)

m

i gridalini

Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, if not sooner paid, to be due and payable November 30 ,19 98

The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the linal installment of the note becomes due and payable. Should the grantor either agree to attempt to or ectually sell, convey, or assign all (or any part) of the preparty or all (or any part) of grantor's interest in it without first obtaining the written common or approval of the beneficiary, then, at the beneficiary's option\*, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall become immediately due and payable. The execution by grantor of an earnest money agreement\*\* does not constitute a sale, conveyance or

international property. In doligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed freein, or herein, shall become immediately due and payable. The execution by grantor of an earnest money agreements does not constitute a sale, conveyance or assignment.

To protect, preserve and maintain the property in good condition and regain; not to remove or demolith any building or improvement thereon; not to commit or permit any waste of the property.

2. To complete or testore promptly and in good and habitable condition any building or improvement which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred therefor.

3. To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions aftering the property; it the beneficiary or requests, to join in executing such linancing stetements pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Code as the beneficiary require and to pay for illing same in the proper public office or offices, as well as the cost of all lien searches made by filing officers or searching affectives as may be deemed desirable by the beneficiary.

4. To provide and continuously maintain insurance on the buildings now or hereafter sected on the property, adapted written in companies acceptable to the beneficiary may from time to time require, in an amount not less than SAULI VALUE, written in companies acceptable to the beneficiary may from time to the internation of eliver the policies to the beneficiary will less the desired and property supports to the expiration of any pelicy of insurance now or hereafter placed on the buildings, the beneficiary may procure the same at grantor's superus. The amount collected under any fire or other insurance policy may be applied by beneficiary or any part thereof, may be replicable by the hericiary may procure the same at grantor's superus. The amount collected under any fire or other insurance policy may be applied by beneficiary or assessed upon or against the property before any part of such t

further agrees to pay such sum at the appellate court shall adjudge reasonable as the beneficiary's or trustee's attorney fees on such appeal.

It is mutually agreed that:

17 18 manually agreed that:

8. In the event that any portion or all of the property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficiary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking,

NOTE: The frust Deed Act provides that the tracted increased report be either an attendary, who is an active member of the Gregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Gregon or the United States, a title Insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its authorized regions of branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an excrew agent licensed under URS 596.505 to 696.505. "VARNING: 12 USC 1701-3 regulates and may prohibit exercise of this option.
"The publisher suggests that such an agreement address the Issue of obtaining beneficiary's consent in complete date!!.

which are in excess of the incount regulated to gap all rescentific with, expenses and atterney's less necessarily pull or incurred by fundar. In such proceedings, skall be paid to binelitary tend applied by it it test upon any reasonable coets and expenses and anomor's less, both in the trial and appellate circuits, necessarily jud or incurred by fundation in such proceedings, said the balancy, and expenses, and appellate circuits, necessarily and or incurred by fundation assessment develops, and ferance agives, at its own expenses, to claim such actions and execute such instruments as shall be necessary and the note for endorsammit (in case of tull reconveyances, for cancellation), without silvewing the liability of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, trustee may (4) consent to the making of any man or plat of the property (b) join in gap and garden or courting any restriction thereois; (c) join in any subordination or other agreement attecting this deed or the lian or drags thereoi; (d) and any restriction thereois; (c) join in any subordination or other agreement attecting this deed or the lian or drags thereoi; d) any canter or incite shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. Truster's less for any of the sovices monitoned in this paraginesh shall be not less than \$5.

10. Upon any default by gratter horsunder, beneficiarly may at any time without notice, either in person, by agent or by a receive we and unpuls, and upply the same, less souther regulated to the property of the south of the property of the property of the south of the property of the property of the property of the pr

WARNING: Unless grantor provides beneficiary with evidence of insurance coverage as required by the contract or loan agreement between them, beneficiary may purchase insurance at grantor's expense to protect beneliciary's interest. This insurance may, but need not, also protect grantor's interest. If the collateral becomes damaged, the coverage purchased by beneficiary may not pay any claim made by or against grantor. Grantor may later cancel the coverage by providing evidence that grantor has obtained property coverage elsewhere. Grantor is responsible for the cost of any insurance coverage purchased by beneficiary, which cost may be added to granter's contract or loan balance. If it is so added, the interest rate on the underlying contract or loan will apply to it. The effective date of coverage may be the date granter's prior coverage lapsed or the date granter failed to provide proof of coverage. The coverege beneficiary purchases may be considerably more expensive than insurance grantor might otherwise abtain alone and may not satisfy any need for property damage coverage or any mandatory liability insurance requirements imposed by applicable law.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:
(a)\* primarily tor grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below),
(b) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, tersonal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the granter, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammetical changes shall be nade, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS IVHEREOF, the granter has executed this instrument the day and year first above written.

\*IMPORIANT NOTICE: Dister, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or [b] is Signature Page Attached hereto at such word is defined in the Inth-in-lending Act and Regulation Z, the insmelledty MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent.

If compliance with the Act and regulation the making required. STATE OF OREGOIV, County of ... This instrument was acknowledged before me on ..... This instrument was acknowledged before me on Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To be used only when obligations have been paid.) The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by the trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of the trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by the trust deed (which are delivered to you berewith together with the trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of the trust deed the estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyence and documents to

Do not lose or destrey this Trais Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. 3.44 1 4 A - 2 4 1 retonvayance will be seede. Bernitciary

#### SIGNATURE PAGE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written.

STATE OF OREGON

ss. 26 May, 1998

County of Klamath

Personally appeared, Richard McIntyre, and acknowledged the oregoing instrument to be his voluntary act, and deed. Before me:

OFFICIAL SEAL KAREN A. BAKER NOTARY PUBLIC - CRESTIN COMMISSION NO. 305292 MAY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8EFT 28, 2001

Saren A Balcer Notary Public for Oregon App. 28.2001

大大型大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大大

London of Bon M Turner, Pok Karen Greene

STATE OF OREGON

ss. 20 May, 1998

County of Klamath

by Richard McIntyre, P.O.A. RECENTARY appeared, Karen Greene, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her voluntary act and deed. Before me:

OFFICIAL SEAL (V)
KAREN A. BAKER (V)
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON (V)
(DMMISSION NO. 305232 (V) 10% CPRES SEPT. 28. 2001 /4 10% CPRES SEPT. 28. 2001 /4 10% CPRES SEPT. 28. 2001 /4

Dei Burger Con Marmur Pon

STATE OF OREGON

) ss. 26 May, 1998

County of Klamath

by Richard McIntyre, P.O.A.

PRESENTABLY appeared, Dennis Burger, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed. Before me:

OFFICIAL SEAL KAREN A. BAKER HOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 305232 MY COM VISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 28, 2001

Notary Public for Oregon (My Commission expires: (My 38700)

Richard McIntyre for Crystal
Wood LLC, its Member

STATE OF OREGON

) ss. 26 May, 1998

County of Klamath

Personally appeared Richard McIntyre who, being duly sworn, stated he is its Member of Crystal Wood LLC and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors; and he acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed. Before me:

OFFICIAL SEAL
KAREN A. BAKER
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 28, 2001

Notary Public for Oregon My Commission empires:

# EXHIBIT 'A' LEGAL DESCRIPTION

### PARCEL 1

The E1/2 SW1/4; NW1/4 SE1/4 of Section 26, Township 34 South, Range 6 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon.

## PARCEL 2

The NE1/4 NE1/4 NW1/4; N1/2 SE1/4 NE1/4 NW1/4 of Section 35, Township 34 South, Range 6 East of the Williamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, ALSO the following described tract of land:

Beginning at the Northwest comer of the NE1/4 of Section 35, Township 34 South, Range 6 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon; thence South 15 chains; thence East 3 and 1/3 chains; thence, North 15 chains; thence West 3 and 1/3 chains to the point of beginning;

## EXCEPTING THEREFROM the following:

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Beginning at a point on the Section line between Section 26 and Section 35, Township 34 South, Range 6 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, 675.7 feet West of the 1/4 Section corner; thence South along the West line of the NE1/4 NE1/4 of the NW1/4 of Section 35 and of the N1/2 SE1/4 NE1/4 NW1/4 of Section 35 a distance of 990 feet; thence East on the South line of the N1/2 SE1/4 NE1/4 NW1/4 of Section 35, a distance of 530 feet; thence North a distance of 330 feet; thence West a distance of 135 feet; thence North a distance of 660 feet to intersect the above mentioned section line 395 feet East of point of beginning.

Filed for	record at reque	of Michael P. Rudd the 10th da
of	June	A.D., 19 98 at 9:27 o'clock A. M., and duly recorded in Vol. M98
		of Mortseges on Page 19721
11		Bernetha, G. Letsch, County Clerk
FEE	\$30.00	By Ketelum Rosel
4 Marie		어둠. 이 등로 이번 어느를 한 살이 살이 되었어요?. 스플론 병사와 있는 사용한 환경사용 경험을 받았다는 것이 되었다는 것이 되었다.